



12 February 2025

Ref: DOIA-REQ-0008105-James

James

Email: fyi-request-29732-e943380b@requests.fyi.org.nz

Tēnā koe James

Thank you for your request of 13 January 2025 to the Ministry of Business, Innovation and Employment (MBIE) requesting the following information under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

Breakdown of the \$500,012 dollars spent over the last 3 years on workstation and posture assessments. This should include:

- 1A** *The number of assessments/consultations*
- 1B** *Cost of each assessment*
- 1C** *how many assessments/consultations were carried out per region/city*
- 1D** *number carried out on a per year and per month basis.*

- 2A** *Suppliers used*
- 2B** *The tender documents*

- 3** *Total costs if any, that were required after the consultation/assessment. e.g. New keyboards, chairs, desks etc.*

I am writing to advise you that MBIE will provide a response but needs to extend the time available to answer your request. MBIE's response will be sent to you no later than **3 March 2025**.

The reason for the extension is that our request necessitates a search through a large quantity of information and meeting the original time limit would unreasonably interfere with our operations.

If you wish to discuss any aspect of your request or this response, or if you require any further assistance, please contact OIA@mbie.govt.nz.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of our decision to extend the time limit. Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or freephone 0800 802 602.

Nāku noa, nā

Claire Mortimer
Manager, Strategy, Performance and Operations
Communications, Design and Ministerial Services

